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NASA-STD-3000/VOL.I/REV.A

Estimated volume
reguiremsnts {95th

percentile male)

No activity — | 1
static in neutral
body posture
Aenicrogravity
conditions)

172 cm

{68 in)

Voilume = 0,88 cubic meter

{31 cubic feet)
72 em >

{28 in} 71cm

N7 N (28 in)

B 1 (a) Approximate Dimension Required to Accomodate the Body
Motion Envelope of the 95th Percentile American Male
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NASA-STD-3000/VOLYREV.A

Maximum tg |
unrastralned _ o0
clothing .
don/dotf T—( {39.5 in)
envelope

2

170¢em
{86.5i

{87 in)

Valume = 2,95 cubic meters {104 cubic feet}

Controlled Tumbing

in all planes
{microgavity)

Spherical

diameyer = 122 cm

{48 in)
{Very approximate)
Velume = 1 cubic meter (35 cubic fest)
2 (b)

Approximate Dimension Required to Accom Mot
odate the Body Motion Envelope
of the 95th Percertile American Male(Continued) ¢ g
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&1 wmEaEO—#
1 200 270 330 130
2 330 380 430 100
3 430 490 560 130
4 560 630 700 140
5 700 770 840 140
6 840 920 1000 160
7 1000 1070 1150 150
8 1150 1230 1310 160
9 1310 1 400 1480 170
10 1 480 1570 1660 180
11 1660 1740 1830 170
12 1830 1920 2020 190
13 2020 2130 2240 220
i4 2 240 2370 2 500 260
15 2 500 2660 2820 320
16 2820 2900 3200 380
17 3200 3400 3650 450
18 3650 3950 4250 600
19 4250 4650 5050 800
20 5050 5 600 6100 1050
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